
Summer 2017 April 28th 2017 INSET 2017-18 

We have had a few parents ask 

us about INSET for next  

academic year.  

 

Mon 4th & Tue 5th Sept 2017 

are confirmed. 

Fri 20th Oct 2017—provisional 

date 

Mon 23rd & Tue 24th July 

2018—provisional dates. 

CONGRATULATIONS to Jesse and Leighton who 

took part in the Cornwall School Spring Games 

Aquatalon. This involved both boys taking part in a 

swim and a run both boys got excellent times. 

Jesse swim 5.50 run 7.08 overall time 12.58 

Leighton swim 5.27 run 7.11 overall time 12.38 

As we continue to celebrate Our Literacy Year at Sithney, we turn our at-

tention to a non-fiction focus.  May sees us encourage children to become 

Nature Detectives and follow in the footsteps of BBC’s Spring Watch.  We 

would like to put together a collection of nature fact files that give infor-

mation on plants and animals in our local environment.  Please visit the BBC 

website and read all about their Do Something Great initiative.  Mrs Ham-

mond will be holding a special launch assembly next Thursday and will be 

inviting children to share their ideas about the project.  More details will 

follow shortly, but for the meantime, break out your binoculars, start writ-

ing down your observations and start consulting your local Flora and 

Fauna information books! 

Parking outside school 

 We have, once again, received reports from members of the wider community, including the Police, con-

cerned about parking on the road outside school during the drop off and pick up periods. As we now have a 

parent car park we would ask that as many parents as possible use this facility.  We have also been advised 

by the police it is perfectly acceptable to park in the new housing estate avoiding the blocking of peoples 

driveways.   

In the interests of safety can we ask that you; 

· Park away from the yellow zig zag lines. Yellow zig zag road markings are placed to show that the area 

must be kept clear to allow an unrestricted view for approaching drivers and riders or children want-

ing to cross the road. We have been advised by the police  that you could be charged 

with obstruction, and they will be making regular visit to the school to enforce this. 

We would urge you to keep clear of the zig zags at all times in the interest of our chil-

dren’s safety. It is however illegal to park on the double yellow lines outside the 

school.  

· Avoid three point turns in the road? 

It is so gratifying to hear that you believe, as parents, that most people do park responsibly, and we would 

ask you to continue and use the car park provided. Thank you!   

Polite reminder 
We have noticed over the pre-

vious weeks more and more 

children are arriving before 

8.30am. We ask that you don't 

leave your children in the 

classroom before 8.30am as all 

staff are busy preparing for 

lessons at this time and are 

unavailable to supervise your 

child.  If you should need to 

leave your children early we 

have Breakfast Club which 

takes children from 7.30am at 

the fantastic cost of £2.50, 

inclusive of breakfast! 



Contact Details: 

 Address: Sithney CP School, Crowntown, Helston, 

Cornwall, TR13 0AE 

 Phone : 01326 572910 

 Email Secretary:  

 secretary@sithney.cornwall.sch.uk 

 Email Headteacher:  

 head@sithney.cornwall.sch.uk 

Dinners—Menu Week three £2.20 per day 

Diary Dates 

Friday 28th April                           Year 5 Forest School (Beach) 

Monday 1st May                             Bank holiday  

Tuesday 2nd May                           Cross County Fun Run & Medals 

Friday 5th May                              Year 5 Forest School 

Tuesday 9th May                           Reception Forest School 

8th—12th May                               Year 6 SATs week 

Friday 12th May                             Year 5 Forest School 

Monday 15th May                          Special end of Year 6 SATs Menu 

15th—19th May                             KS1 SATs  week 

Thursday 18th May                        Census Lunch Menu 

Thursday 18th May                        Class Photographs                               

Friday 19th May                             Year 5 Forest School 

Tuesday 23rd May                         Reception Forest School 

Thursday 25th May                       Archery Competition  

Friday 26th May                           Year 5 Forest School 

29th May—2 June                         Half Term 

Monday 5th June                           INSET—School closed to pupils  

Wednesday 7th June                     KS1 Games @ Mullion 

Friday 9th June                             Year 6 Forest School 

Tuesday 13th June                        Forest School Reception 

Wednesday 14th June                   Athletics KS2 @ Mullion 

Friday 16th June                           Year 6 Forest School 

19th  & 20th June                         Bikeability Year 5 

Friday 23rd June                           Year 6 Forest School 

Monday 26th June                         Sports Day 

Tuesday 27th June                        Reception Forest School 

Wednesday 28th June                   Feetbeat 

Friday 30th June                           Year 6 Forest School 

Friday 30th June                           Cornwall School Games 

Friday 7th July                             Year 6 Forest School 

Tuesday 11th July                         Reception Forest School 

Tuesday 18th July                        Reception Forest School with Garras 

Thursday 20th July                      Leavers Service  

Friday 21st July                           Year 6 Forest School 

Tuesday 25th July break up for summer holidays  

SOME DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE  WE WILL GIVE AD-

VANCED WARNING IF THEY ARE TO CHANGE. 

WONDER ZONE ROLE OF HONOUR 

FOR READING 5 OR MORE TIMES A 

WEEK  

Seth  Harry 

Alice   Thea 

Chloe S   Phoebe 

Chloe A   Lucca 

Jago 

CONGRATULATIONS TO Mrs 

Nisbet and her family on the 

safe arrival of a beautiful little 

girl Ava Mae weighing  

7.51/4lbs. Both Mum and Ava 

Mae are doing well. We all look 

forward to meeting her soon.   


